

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23975/2018

PRABHAT MAHANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(IA No.183669/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(SONIA KUMARI)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR