

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2179-2180/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2018 in WPC No. 3701/2016 22-03-2018 in WPC No. 4552/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

PRABHAT MAHANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

THROUGH SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA 183671/2018 - Permission to file length list of dates,
IA 183672/2018 - Exemp.from filing C/c of the impugned judgment,
IA 3792/2019 - Permission to file Addl.Documents/Facts/Annex.)

Date : 28-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER