

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 2179-2180/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2018 in WPC No. 3701/2016 22-03-2018 in WPC No. 4552/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

PRABHAT MAHANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kasif Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M Natraj, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani Adv.
Mr. Anuraag Tripathi Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions in the last week of February, 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)