

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2179-2180/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2018 in WPC No. 3701/2016 22-03-2018 in WPC No. 4552/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

PRABHAT MAHANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. Ravikumar

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biplab Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madhiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Anchal, Adv.
Mr. Anuraag Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Traun Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS