

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2179-2180/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2018 in WPC No.3701/2016 22-03-2018 in WPC No. 4552/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

PRABHAT MAHANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 16691/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

IA No. 16690/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 183672/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 3792/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 183671/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 16692/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 08-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Ananya, Adv.
Mr. Bharadwaj S., AOR
Mr. B.k.sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Raka Bejoy Phukan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madhiyal, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. I.A. No.16691/2025, i.e., application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution is allowed.

2. IA No.16690/2025, i.e., application for substitution of the names of legal heirs of the deceased petitioner is considered and allowed. Application for setting aside abatement, i.e., I.A. No.16692/2025 is allowed.

3. Let memo of parties be corrected within one week from today. Cause-title be amended accordingly.

4. Post after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)